
                                                                                                                     

SCHURTER AG  
CH-6002 Luzern 
www.schurter.com 

PRODUCT CHANGE 
NOTIFICATION 

 
 

FPG6 0118.2172 
creation date created by release date released by notification no. revision page 

2013-05-03 arnetja 2013-05-15 arnetja 24720 _ 1 of 1 
printed or generated: 2013-05-15 12:45 

1 Products affected 

Product hierarchy no. * Part no. SBU Type / Description Customer part no. 
SBU PG PGU Type     

01 002 002 0000000506 

3101.0060 
3101.0060.15 
3101.0061 
3101.0260 
3101.0260.15 
3101.0160 
3101.0160.15 

Circuit 
Protection 

FPG6  

*SBU (2-digit) / PG (3-digit) / PGU (3-digit) / Type (10-digit) 

 

2 Type of change 

Product improvement: Extension of the UL voltage rating from 250V to 400V 

3 Detailed description of change 

New product marking: 

 

4 Reason of change 

Extension of voltage rating to cover new application fields. 

5 Released date 

The change will be rolled-out starting with immediate effect and lasts approx. 6 months depending on  
variant and stock.  

6 Impact of change and recommended action 

Form: No  
Fit: No 
Function: No 
Production Site:  No 
Product Label: Yes                    New product marking only 
 

7 Reference Documents / Attachments  

Kind of document Document number  Remarks 

Data Sheet FPG6 Web Link FPG6 

 

http://www.schurter.ch/var/schurter/storage/ilcatalogue/files/document/datasheet/en/pdf/typ_FPG6.pdf

	1 Products affected
	2 Type of change
	3 Detailed description of change
	4 Reason of change
	5 Released date
	6 Impact of change and recommended action
	7 Reference Documents / Attachments

