PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION



1 Products affected

Product hierarchy no. *				Part no.	SBU	Type / Description	Customer part no.
SBU	PG	PGU	Туре			·	·
01	002	002	0000000506	3101.0060 3101.0060.15 3101.0061 3101.0260 3101.0260.15 3101.0160 3101.0160.15	Circuit Protection	FPG6	

^{*}SBU (2-digit) / PG (3-digit) / PGU (3-digit) / Type (10-digit)

2 Type of change

Product improvement: Extension of the UL voltage rating from 250V to 400V

3 Detailed description of change

New product marking:





4 Reason of change

Extension of voltage rating to cover new application fields.

5 Released date

The change will be rolled-out starting with immediate effect and lasts approx. 6 months depending on variant and stock.

6 Impact of change and recommended action

Form: No
Fit: No
Function: No
Production Site: No

Product Label: Yes New product marking only

7 Reference Documents / Attachments

Kind of document	Document number	Remarks
Data Sheet	FPG6	Web Link FPG6

	0118.2172					
creation date	created by	release date	released by	notification no.	revision	page
2013-05-03	arnetja	2013-05-15	arnetja	24720	_	1 of 1